PRINTED: 05/25/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
34G006		B. WING	B. WING			05/24/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BEAR CREEK				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5840 GREENWOOD AVENUE LA GRANGE, NC 28551			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 130	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PROTECTION OF CLIENTS RIGHTS CFR(s): 483.420(a)(7) The facility must ensure the rights of all clients. Therefore, the facility must ensure privacy during treatment and care of personal needs. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations and interviews, the facility failed to ensure privacy was maintained for 2 of 9 audit clients (#3 and #9). The finding is: During observations in the facility on 5/24/22 at 6:45am, in bedroom #417 on the Yellow wing, audit client #3 was sitting in his chair in his bedroom. Client #3's roommate was sitting in a rocking chair. Client #9 was observed lying on the bed of client #3's roommate. Immediate interview on 5/24/22 with staff D revealed this bedroom is audit client #3's bedroom which he shares with another client. Staff D stated that audit client #9 is assigned to bedroom #415 next door. Staff D stated client #9 "likes to hang out in this bedroom and routinely is observed lying on one of the beds in this bedroom." Interview on 5/24/22 with the qualified intellectual disabilities professional (QIDP) confirmed that often in the early mornings before breakfast, audit client #9 comes into room #417 and will lie down on one of the beds although he is assigned to the bedroom next door. Further interview with the QIDP revealed clients #3 and #9 need assistance protecting their privacy. Additional interview confirmed the team has discussed changing client #9's bedroom assignment to provide additional privacy to client #3 and his roommate.			5840 GREENWOOD AVENUE LA GRANGE, NC 28551 ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO			
	CFR(s): 483.420(a)(1	2)		TITLE			(Y6) DATE

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
34G006		B. WING _			05/24/2022			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BEAR CREEK				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5840 GREENWOOD AVENUE LA GRANGE, NC 28551				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
W 137	Continued From page 1 The facility must ensure the rights of all clients. Therefore, the facility must ensure that clients have the right to retain and use appropriate personal possessions and clothing. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, record review and interviews, the facility failed to ensure client #4 had the right to access his personal grooming supplies. This affected 1 of 9 audit clients (#4). The finding is: During observations in the facility on 5/24/22 at 7:15am, staff E took an electric razor off the dresser in client #4's bedroom and shaved client #4 and 3 other clients in bedroom 409. Interview on 5/24/22 with staff E revealed she was uncertain whether the electric razor belonged to client #4 or to his roommate. Review on 5/24/22 of client #4's record revealed an educational evaluation dated 4/20/22 which indicated client #4 can turn on/off his electric razor and unplug the razor with physical assistance. Interview on 5/24/22 with the qualified intellectual disabilities professional (OIDR) revealed direct.		W 1	37				
W 252	_		W 2	52				
	CFR(s): 483.440(e)(1)							

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		_ ` ´	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	l ^{(x}	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
34G006		B. WING _			05/24/2022		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BEAR CREEK				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5840 GREENWOOD AVENUE LA GRANGE, NC 28551	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
W 252	Data relative to accomplishment of the criteria specified in client individual program plan objectives must be documented in measurable terms. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, record reviews and interviews, the facility failed to ensure data relative to the accomplishment of objective criteria was documented in measurable terms. This affected 1 of 9 audit clients (#5). The finding is: Review on 5/23/22 of client #5's Individual Program Plan (IPP) dated 7/15/21 revealed a formal training program that she will tolerate physical assistance to brush her teeth with mouthwash without resistance 70% of trials for 3 consecutive months. Review on 5/24/22 of client #5's program plan data sheet revealed 1 day of documentation in January 2022, 9 days of documentation in February 2022, 9 days of documentation in April 2022 and 8 days of documentation in March 2022, 9 days of docum		W 2	52			
W 255			W 2	55			

, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G006	B. WING		05/24/2022		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BEAR CREEK				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5840 GREENWOOD AVENUE LA GRANGE, NC 28551	00/2-72022		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE)	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION		
W 255	Continued From pa	ge 3	W 25	5			
	least by the qualified professional and result but not limited to sit successfully completed identified in the indiction of the standard revised as need objectives. The find the successfully completed in the indiction of the successful program and revised as need objectives. The find the successful program plan (IPP) formal objective to successful program objective to successful program objective to successful program plan (IPP) formal objective to successful program object	22 of client #2's individual dated 9/23/21 revealed a attend to classroom activities of trials for 3 consecutive tive was implemented on 5/23/22 of the progress					
	November: 100% December: 100% January: 100% February, March ar summaries	nd April: No progress					
	intellectual disabiliti revealed client #2's was no information	2 with another qualified es professional (QIDP) QIDP is on vacation but there to demonstrate this objective or revised or other training ed for client #2.					
	6/9/21 revealed a for 3 with 90% trials for 3	22 of client #4's IPP dated ormal objective to sign drink consecutive months. This mented on 1/17/22. Review on					

DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
34G006		B. WING			05/24/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BEAR CREEK		•	58	340 GREENWOOD AVENUE	•	-
(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI TAG	X	•		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 4 5/24/22 of the progress summaries revealed the following: January:100% February: 100% March: 100% April: 100% Interview on 5/24/22 with the QIDP revealed client #4 has met criteria for completion of this program and it is still ongoing without revision or consideration for additional training. NURSING SERVICES CFR(s): 483.460(c)(3)(iii) Nursing services must include, for those clients certified as not needing a medical care plan, a review of their health status which must be on a quarterly or more frequent basis depending on client need. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on review of records and interview, nursing services failed to ensure quarterly nursing assessments were conducted in a timely manner for 2 of 9 sampled clients (#4 and #8). The findings are: A. Review on 5/23/22 of client #4's nursing quarterly exams revealed the last nursing quarterly exam was completed on 8/15/21. Interview on 5/24/22 with the Associate Director of Nursing confirmed client #4's nursing quarterly exams were not completed as scheduled in December 2021 and in April 2022. B. Review on 5/23/22 of client #8's nursing						
B. Review on 5/23/22 of client #8's nursing quarterly exams revealed the last quarterly exam						
	CORRECTION ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY ST. (EACH DEFICIENC' REGULATORY OR L Continued From page 5/24/22 of the progres following: January:100% February: 100% April: 100% April: 100% Interview on 5/24/22 of the program and it is still consideration for addi NURSING SERVICE: CFR(s): 483.460(c)(3) Nursing services must certified as not needling review of their health quarterly or more free client need. This STANDARD is represent to the strength of the services of the services failed assessments were conformed to the services of the services failed assessments were conformed to the services of the services failed assessments were conformed to the services of the services failed assessments were conformed to the services of the services failed assessments were conformed to the services of the services of the services failed assessments were conformed to the services of the services failed assessments were conformed to the services of the serv	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 4 5/24/22 of the progress summaries revealed the following: January:100% February: 100% March: 100% April: 100% Interview on 5/24/22 with the QIDP revealed client #4 has met criteria for completion of this program and it is still ongoing without revision or consideration for additional training. NURSING SERVICES CFR(s): 483.460(c)(3)(iii) Nursing services must include, for those clients certified as not needing a medical care plan, a review of their health status which must be on a quarterly or more frequent basis depending on client need. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on review of records and interview, nursing services failed to ensure quarterly nursing assessments were conducted in a timely manner for 2 of 9 sampled clients (#4 and #8). The findings are: A. Review on 5/23/22 of client #4's nursing quarterly exams revealed the last nursing quarterly exams revealed on 8/15/21. Interview on 5/24/22 with the Associate Director of Nursing confirmed client #4's nursing quarterly exams were not completed as scheduled in December 2021 and in April 2022. B. Review on 5/23/22 of client #8's nursing	A BUILDI 34G006 B. WING ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EEK SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 4 5/24/22 of the progress summaries revealed the following: January: 100% February: 100% March: 100% April: 100% Interview on 5/24/22 with the QIDP revealed client #4 has met criteria for completion of this program and it is still ongoing without revision or consideration for additional training. NURSING SERVICES CFR(s): 483.460(c)(3)(iii) Nursing services must include, for those clients certified as not needing a medical care plan, a review of their health status which must be on a quarterly or more frequent basis depending on client need. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on review of records and interview, nursing services failed to ensure quarterly nursing assessments were conducted in a timely manner for 2 of 9 sampled clients (#4 and #8). The findings are: A. Review on 5/23/22 of client #4's nursing quarterly exams revealed the last nursing quarterly exam was completed on 8/15/21. Interview on 5/24/22 with the Associate Director of Nursing confirmed client #4's nursing quarterly exams were not completed as scheduled in December 2021 and in April 2022. B. Review on 5/23/22 of client #8's nursing	A BUILDING B	A BUILDING 34G006 34G006 B. WIND STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 840 GREENWOOD AVENUE EEK SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPOISENCES (EACH DEPTICIENCY MUST BE PRECIDED DY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 4 SCANDARY 100% Continued From page 4 Continued From page 4 Continued From page 4 February: 100% March: 100% Interview on 5/24/22 with the QIDP revealed client #4 has met criteria for completion of this program and it is still ongoing without revision or consideration for additional training. NURSING SERVICES CFR(s): 483.460(c/3)(iii) Nursing services must include, for those clients certified as not needing a medical care plan, a review of their health status which must be on a quarterly or more frequent basis depending on client need. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on review of records and interview, nursing services failed to ensure quarterly nursing assessments were conducted in a timely manner for 2 of 9 sampled clients (#4 and #8). The findings are: A. Review on 5/23/22 of client #4's nursing quarterly exams were not completed as scheduled in December 2021 and in April 2022. B. Review on 5/23/22 of client #8's nursing BILD MRANGER PLAN OF CORRECTION. A BUILDING BASI A REVIEW OF SUBSTITUTE AND CORRECTION. STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 849 GREENWOOD AVENUE SA40 GREENWOOD AVENUE BAS40 GREE	A BUILDING 34G006 35TREETADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE \$880 GREENWOOD AVENUE LA GRANGE, NC 28551 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL. REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION PROVIDERS PROVIDERS PROVIDERS PROVIDERS PROVIDERS PROVIDERS PROVIDERS PROVIDERS

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	34G006		B. WING			05/24/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BEAR CREEK			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5840 GREENWOOD AVENUE LA GRANGE, NC 28551	Ξ.			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE		(X5) MPLETION DATE
W 336	was completed on 12/30/21 for the period of September-November 2021. Interview on 5/24/22 with the Associate Director of Nursing confirmed client #4's nursing quarterly exam was not completed as scheduled in April		W 33	36			
W 356	2022.		W 35	56			